Pre-assembled manifold unit 1”
K013-K014-K023-K024-K025-K026-K031-K032 ST.K0XX.05.23.EN
Icma SpA - Via Garavaglia, 4
20012 Cuggiono (MI) ITALIA
Tel: +39 02 97249134 - +39 02 97249135
www.icmaspa.it - sales@icmaspa.it1
Function
Products

drain cock
Art. 205  - Male-female
intermediate fitting.
Revolving connection,
automatic air vent,
thermometer and drain cock
Art. 226 - Full bore angle ball valve.
Revolving connection. Tail with
plane seat. With thermometer
(thermometer art. 206 0-60° included).
Thread ISO 228.
Art. Size Color Code
215 1” Red 87251AF11
215 1” Blue 87251AF12
Art. Size Color Code
225 1” Red 87225AF11
225 1” Blue 87225AF12
Art. Size Color Code
216 1” Red 87216AF11
216 1” Blue 87216AF12
216 1”1/4 Red 87216AF11
216 1”1/4 Blue 87216AF12
Art. Size Code
700 1/2” 82700AD06
Art. Size Code
705 1/2” 82705AD06
Art. Size Code
185 1” 87185AF06
Art. Size Code
173 3/4” 87173AE05
173 1” 87173AF06
173 1”1/4 87173AG06
Art. Size Code
209 1” 87209AF06
209 1”1/4 87209AG06
Art. Size Code
209 1” 87209AF06
209 1”1/4 87209AG06
Art. Size Code
205 1” 87205AF06
Art. Size Color Code
216 1” Red 87216AF11
216 1” Blue 87216AF12
216 1”1/4 Red 87216AF11

possible to regulate the internal position
of the manifold (up-down and laterally).
For manifolds with circulating pump. Sheet
frame and cover thickness 1 mm for a high constructive
solidity.
Art. 177 -Insulators for 1” and 1”1/4 manifolds. For manifolds 1” up to 12 outlets, for manifolds 1”1/4
up to 15 outlets. The insulators can be cut, to insulate the manifolds carrying a lower outlet number.
Holes on both sides with 50 mm interaxe.
Art. 983 - Electrothermic on-off
actuator normally closed.
Art. 208 - Bracket complete
with anti-vibration
supports. Interaxe between
the 2 manifolds: 210 mm.
Art. Size Code
172 1/2” 87172AD06
Art. Size Voltage Code
982 28x1,5 24 volt 82982NC54
982 28x1,5 230 volt 82982NC53
Art. Width Code
196 500 87196OE09
196 700 87196OF09
196 850 87196OK09
196 1000 87196OG09
196 1200 87196OH09
Art. Width Code
196 600 87197OC09
196 700 87197OF09
196 850 87197OK09
196 1000 87197OG09
196 1200 87197OH09
Art. Size head connections Code Euroconus
177 1” 87177AF66
177 1”1/4 87177AG66
Art. Size Voltage Code
983 28x1,5 24 volt 82983NC54
983 28x1,5 230 volt 82983NC53
Art. Size Code
208 1” 87208AF06
208 1”1/4 87208AG06
Pre-assembled manifold unit 1”
K013-K014-K023-K024-K025-K026-K031-K032 ST.K0XX.05.23.EN
Icma SpA - Via Garavaglia, 4
20012 Cuggiono (MI) ITALIA